Instruction and Instructional Services $   6,369,306   $  $   1,291,283   $  $   (5,078,023)
  Supporting services 3,639,618   (3,639,618)
  Food service 363,516  52,767  203,494   (107,255)
  Athletics and student activities 73,857   (73,857)
  Depreciation (Unallocated) 249,241   (249,241)

   Total governmental activities $   10,695,538  $   52,767  $   1,494,777   $  (9,147,994)

 General revenues:
   Unrestricted state aid   4,113,031
   Interest, investment earnings, and other local revenues   47,835
   Other unrestricted revenue   4,961,417
   Gain (loss) on disposal of fixed assets   (1,895)

   Total General revenues   9,120,388

   CHANGES IN NET POSITION   (27,606)

 Net position – beginning of year, as reported   (3,935,203)

 Prior period adjustment – GASB 75   (4,737,522)

 Net position – beginning of year, restated   (8,672,725)

 Net position – end of year   $   (8,700,331)

See notes to financial statements.

 12

JOSEPH K. LUMSDEN BAHWETING PUBLIC SCHOOL
BALANCE SHEETS

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2018

   Other
   Governmental
   Funds-  Total
   Capital  Food Service  Governmental
 General  Projects Fund  Fund  Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $   2,774,576   $   $   26,202  $   2,800,778
Receivables:
  Accounts   3,713  3,713
Due from other governmental units 2,491,727   2,491,727
Prepaid expenses 135,847  18,000   153,847
Inventory   2,578  2,578

 $   5,402,150  $   18,000  $   32,493  $   5,452,643

LIABILITIES AND FUND

BALANCES

Liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses $   656,708  $   $   404   $   657,112
  Salaries payable 401,144   401,144
  Unearned revenue 21,966   3,423  25,389

   Total liabilities 1,079,818   3,827  1,083,645

Fund balances:
  Nonspendable 135,847  18,000  2,578  156,425
  Restricted   26,088  26,088
  Committed 4,059,560   4,059,560
  Unassigned 126,925   126,925

   Total fund balances 4,322,332  18,000  28,666  4,368,998

 $   5,402,150  $   18,000  $   32,493  $   5,452,643

See notes to financial statements.

 13

JOSEPH K. LUMSDEN BAHWETING PUBLIC SCHOOL
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET

WITH THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2018

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds   $   4,368,998

 Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore
 are not reported as assets in governmental funds.
   The cost of capital assets is 4,287,849